PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rajeev M. Dhere	11/07/2008
Sambhaji S. Pisal	11/07/2008
Jagdish K. Zade	11/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Serum Institute of India	
Street Address:	212/2, Off Soli Poonawalla Road	
Internal Address:	Hadapsar	
City:	Pune	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	411 028	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13056557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: derek.rahn@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Eric S. Furman

Address Line 1: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP
Address Line 2: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ANANN2.001APC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: eric furman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025998 FRAME: 0767 OP \$40.00 13056557

CONFIDENTIAL & PRIVILEGED

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN INVENTION

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, we the "ASSIGNORS" hereby sells, assigns, transfers and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to each and all Patents and Patent Applications which may be obtained thereupon and in and to all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof including the right to claim International Convention priority or of any other country which may be obtained on any of the said Patent and Patent Applications, including without limitation of generality, any and all choices in action and any and all claims and demands, both at law and in equity, that said ASSIGNORS has or may have for damages or profits accrued or to accrue on account of the infringement of any said Patents and Patent Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by

2365/MUM/2008)stable Dried rotavirus Vaccine compositions of preparations Thereof

interest in and to said invention in all countries.

WHEREAS, I'we DHERE RAJEEN PISAL SAMBHATI & ZHADE JAOIDISH

...hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") has made an invention for (W02010146538)

WHEREAS, SERVIM INSTITUTE OF INDIA, 212/2, OFF SOLI POUNAWALLA ROAD, HADASPAS, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title & UNE-411028

	same would ha	ive been held and enjoyed by ASSIG E and TO HOLD the same to the full	and assigns, as fully and entirely as the NORS if this assignment had not been lend of the term for which said Letters		
	and make execu applications, pa counsel for said vest in said AS invention, appl	AND, we, the ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree to do all lawful acts and things, and make execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, affidavits, assignments, and other documents, which, in the opinion of counsel for said ASSIGNEE, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed or intended so to be.			
% - y	Dated this 7 th d	Signature: 2008	Signature:		
ASSIGNORS	Name: PHERE RAJERY.M	Name: PISAL SAMBHATIS			
		Signature: Suland	Signature: —		
		Name: ZHADE JAGDISH	Name: —		
1	ASSIGNEE	SERUM INSTITUTE OF INDIA	LTD		
	WITNESSES	Signature: Myalaska	Signature: won!		
		Name: AVALASHAR MIKHIL	Name: YUVRAJ DALVI		

RECORDED: 03/22/2011

REEL: 025998 FRAME: 0768